



\$~28

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(C) 14178/2023**
ANKIT GARG

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Kundan Mishra, Adv.

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Vedansh Anand, GP for R-1
Mr. Shashank Manish, Adv. for R-2

CORAM: SH. SANJAY KUMAR SHARMA, REGISTRAR

ORDER

15.01.2024

%

Today's Court proceedings are conducted through physical/hybrid mode.

It is stated by counsel for respondent no. 1 that no counter affidavit is proposed to be filed on its behalf. However, counsel for respondent no. 2 states that he has received instructions to file joint counter affidavit for respondent nos. 1 & 2, which statement is opposed by counsel for respondent no. 1.

Let counter affidavit, if any on behalf of respondents within six weeks. Rejoinder thereto, if any, be filed within four weeks thereafter.

List on 29.07.2024.

REGISTRAR

JANUARY 15, 2024/pu