



\$~26

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(C) 14178/2023**
ANKIT GARG

.....Petitioner
Through: Mr.Kundan Kumar, Advocate with
petitioner in person.

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

.....Respondent
Through: Mr.Neeraj, SPC with Mr.Vedansh
Anand, G.P. for R-1
Mr.Shashank Manish, Advocate for
R-2

CORAM: SH. PAWAN KUMAR KALRA, REGISTRAR

ORDER

%

11.12.2024

Today's Court proceedings are conducted through hybrid mode.

Counsel for respondent no.1 submits that they do not wish to file any
counter affidavit being proforma party.

At request, four weeks time is granted to respondent no.2 to file the
counter affidavit with advance copy to counsel for the petitioner. Rejoinder
thereto be filed within four weeks thereafter as prayed for.

List on 02.05.2025.

REGISTRAR

DECEMBER 11, 2024/sk