



\$~50

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 14178/2023

ANKIT GARG

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Atul Batra & Mr. Kundan K.
Mishra, Advocates.

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Neeraj, SPC with Mr. Vedansh
Anand, GP & Mr. Soumyadip
Chakraborty, Advocate for UOI.
Mr. Shashank Manish, Ms. Nidhi
Sahay & Mr. Himanshu Raj,
Advocates for R-2/NSC.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRATEEK JALAN

ORDER
27.08.2025

%

List on 08.01.2026.

PRATEEK JALAN, J

AUGUST 27, 2025

'pv'