



\$~42

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 14178/2023**

ANKIT GARG

.....Petitioner

Through: **Mr. Kundan K. Mishra, Advocate.**

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

.....Respondents

Through: **Mr. Shashank Manish, Ms. Nidhi Sahay, Mr. Himanshu Raj, Advocates for R-2.**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV NARULA

ORDER

08.01.2026

%

1. Mr. Kundan K. Mishra, counsel for the Petitioner, seeks an adjournment to file written submissions. A similar request is made by counsel for the Respondents.
2. Accordingly, both parties are directed to file a brief note of submissions, not exceeding three pages, along with relevant case law(s), within a period of at least two weeks before the next date of hearing.
3. Re-notify for consideration on 29th April, 2026.

SANJEEV NARULA, J

JANUARY 8, 2026/ab