



\$~39

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(C) 14178/2023**

ANKIT GARG

.....Petitioner

Through: **Mr. Kundan Kumar Mishra,**
Advocate.

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

.....Respondents

Through: **Mr. Shashank Manish, Ms. Nidhi**
Sahay and Mr. Himanshu Roy,
Advocates.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV NARULA

ORDER

%

29.04.2026

1. In the first call, counsel for both parties were directed to appear physically to argue the matter.
2. Due to paucity of time, it is not possible to take up this matter today.
3. Re-notify on 22nd September, 2026.

SANJEEV NARULA, J

APRIL 29, 2026

lp